

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

061644 JUN 11 2007

No. 06-_____ OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

-----◆-----
MADELEINE DELONG,
PETITIONER

v.

BEST BUY COMPANY, INC.
RESPONDENT

-----◆-----
*On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit*

-----◆-----
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
-----◆-----

DANIEL M. KLEIN
Counsel of Record
JOHN F. BEASLEY, JR.
BUCKLEY & KLEIN, LLP
1180 West Peachtree Street
Atlantic Center Plaza, Ste 1100
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
(404) 781-1100

Counsel for Petitioner
Madeleine DeLong

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
Question Presented.....	i
List of Parties	ii
Table of Contents	iii
Table of Authorities	v
Opinions Below.....	1
Basis for Jurisdiction.....	1
Statutes Involved.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
I. Factual Background	2
II. Decisions from the District Court	6
III. Decisions of the Eleventh Circuit	7
Reasons for Allowing the Writ	8
I. There Exists a Split Among the Circuits as to Subordinate Bias Liability	9
A. There Remains an Acknowledged Split Among the Circuits on the Application of Subordinate Bias Liability	10

TABLE OF CONTENTS - CONTINUED

	<i>Page</i>
B. This Split Has Further Fractured Circuits on How Best to Interpret This Court's Opinions in <i>Burlington Indus., Inc. v. Ellerth</i> , 524 U.S. 742 (1998) and <i>Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Prods., Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 133 (2000).....	14
C. The Eleventh Circuit Standard is in Conflict with the Fifth and Tenth/Seventh Circuits and, Like the Fourth Circuit Standard, Undermines Title VII's Broad Remedial Purpose.....	17
II. This Case Presents Another Opportunity to Resolve An Important Question of Federal Law	19
Conclusion	23
Appendix.....	1a
I. Opinion of the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit, filed December 13, 2006.....	1a
II. Opinion and Order of the U.S. District Court, Northern District of Georgia, Atlanta Division, filed March 7, 2006.....	8a
III. Order and Report and Recommendation of the U.S. Magistrate Judge for the U.S. District Court, Northern District of Georgia, Atlanta Division, filed December 13, 2005	9a

TABLE OF CONTENTS - CONTINUED

Page

IV. Order on Rehearing from the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit, filed March 17, 2007 58a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

Abramson v. William Paterson Coll. of New Jersey,
260 F.3d 265 (3rd Cir.2001) 17

Albemarle Paper Co. v. Moody, 422 U.S. 405
(1975)..... 19

*Bergene v. Salt River Project Agric. Improvement
& Power Dist.*, 272 F.3d 1136 (9th Cir.2001) 18

Brochu v. City of Riviera Beach, 304 F.3d 1144
(11th Cir. 2002)..... 20

Burlington Indus., Inc. v. Ellerth,
524 U.S. 742 (1998)..... 13, 14, 15, 16, 17

Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Ry. Co. v. White,
126 S. Ct. 2405 (2006)..... 20

E.E.O.C. v. BCI Coca-Cola Bottling Co. of Los Angeles,
450 F.3d 476 (10th Cir. 2006).....passim

Ercegovich v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.,
154 F.3d 344 (6th Cir.1998)..... 17

Griffin v. Washington Convention Ctr., 142 F.3d
1308 (D.C.Cir.1998) 17

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES - CONTINUED

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Hill v. Lockheed Martin Logistics Management, Inc.</i> , 354 F.3d 277 (4th Cir. 2004).....	passim
<i>Ledbetter v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co., Inc.</i> , No. 05-1074, 2007 WL 1528298 (U.S. May 29, 2007).....	19
<i>Llampallas v. Mini-Circuits, Lab, Inc.</i> , 163 F.3d 1236 (11th Cir. 1998).....	18
<i>Lust v. Sealy, Inc.</i> , 383 F.3d 487 (7th Cir. 2004).....	11, 12, 13
<i>Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Prods., Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 133 (2000).....	passim
<i>Rose v. New York City Bd. of Educ.</i> , 257 F.3d 156 (2nd Cir. 2001).....	17
<i>Russell v. McKinney Hosp. Venture</i> , 235 F.3d 219 (5th Cir. 2000).....	11, 17
<i>Santiago-Ramos v. Centennial P.R. Wireless Corp.</i> , 217 F.3d 46 (1st Cir. 2000).....	17
<i>Shager v. Upjohn Co.</i> , 913 F.2d 398 (7th Cir. 1990).....	9

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES - CONTINUED

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Stacks v. Southwestern Bell Yellow Pages, Inc.</i> , 27 F.3d 1316 (8th Cir. 1994).....	18
<i>Sullivan v. Nat'l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 170 F.3d 1056 (11th Cir. 1999).....	21
<i>Teamsters v. United States</i> , 431 U.S. 324 (1977)	19
<i>Wascura v. City of South Miami</i> , 257 F.3d 1238 (11th Cir. 2001).....	18

STATUTES:

42 U.S.C. § 2000e <i>et seq.</i>	passim
42 U.S.C. § 2000e(b).....	1, 16
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-3(a)	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

<i>BCI Coca-Cola Bottling Co. of Los Angeles v. E.E.O.C.</i> , No. 06-341, 2006 WL 2582502 (2006).....	10
<i>BCI Coca-Cola Bottling Co. of Los Angeles v. E.E.O.C.</i> , 127 S.Ct. 852 (2007)	10

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES - CONTINUED

Page

BCI Coca-Cola Bottling Co. of Los Angeles v. E.E.O.C.,
127 S.Ct. 1931 (2007).....10, 20

Fables of La Fontaine 344 (Walter Thornbury
trans., Chartwell Books).....9
